2024 SHBP SEMI-MONTHLY RATES

January 1 - December 31, 2024

SHBP Plan	You	You & Child(ren)	You & Spouse	You & Family
BCBS Gold	\$94.28	\$171.52	\$232.36	\$309.60
BCBS Silver	\$62.60	\$117.66	\$165.83	\$220.89
BCBS Bronze	\$38.85	\$77.29	\$115.95	\$154.39
BCBS HMO	\$74.27	\$137.50	\$190.33	\$253.56
UHC HMO	\$88.96	\$162.47	\$221.18	\$294.70
UHC HDHP	\$31.68	\$65.10	\$100.90	\$134.32

The above rates are semi-monthly. Rates do not include a tobacco surcharge. If you are assessed the tobacco surcharge, an additional \$40 per pay period will be added to the above rates.